
AGP-Master Application Procedure Flow 

 

1. GU Partner University selects only one most successful candidate.           

                                                                      

2. Liaison of GU Partner University sends application forms of the candidate to GU liaison.             

*The research proposal in the Form 1-B can be blank or filled temporarily.  

      [Preferably by September 13] 

3. GU liaison contacts the desired supervisor and confirm whether he/she agrees to accept the candidate. 

                                                              

4. After confirmation of acceptance, GU liaison informs GPO of the name of the prospective supervisor   

                                  [Preferably by September 27] 

    (GPO sends the form of “Confirmation of Acceptance (CoA)” to the prospective supervisor) 

    (The candidate and his/her prospective supervisor start communications.) 

     

5. The candidate completes the Form 1-B after discussion and send it to his/her supervisor. 

 

6. Prospective supervisor sends all the application forms including CoA to GPO by email 

         [Deadline: October 11] 

 

Please contact GU liaison in charge of your university.  

 

University/Institute GU Liaison E-mail address  

A Andalas University L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

B Brawijaya University L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

Bung Hatta University S. Kambara kambara.shinji.g3@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

C Carlos III University of Madrid T. Mouri  mouri.tetsuya.i0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

Chang Gung University  Y. Uematsu uematsu.yoshihiko.z3@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

Chonnam National University K. Manseki manseki.kazuhiro.k4@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

Chulalongkorn University  K. Manseki manseki.kazuhiro.k4@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

Chungnam National University K. Kobayashi kobayashi.koichi.b5@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  Cracow University of Technology T. Kobayashi kobayashi.tomonao.e2@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

D Dedan Kimathi University of Technology T. Nitta nitta.takahiro.y6@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

G Gadjah Mada University 
M. Koketsu koketsu.mamoru.e0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

Griffith University K. Kinoshita kinoshita.koji.m2@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

H Hanoi University of Science and Technology S. Itoh ito.satoshi.s0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  



University/Institute GU Liaison E-mail address  

I Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati Y. Uematsu uematsu.yoshihiko.z3@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

T. Kume    kume.tetsuji.c7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

 Institut Teknologi Bandung 
S. Uemiya uemiya.shigeyuki.j8@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

S. Tamura tamura.satoshi.a2@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

  IPB University (Bogor Agricultural University) L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  Islamic University of Indonesia L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

J Jomo Kenyatta U of Agriculture and Technology  N. Kobayashi kobayashi.nobusuke.m6@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

K Kaunas University of Technology T. Mouri  mouri.tetsuya.i0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

 Kyungpook National University Y. Kubota kubota.yasuhiro.u8@f.gifu-u.ac.jp 

N Nanjing Normal University N.Kobayashi kobayashi.nobusuke.m6@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  National University of Timor Lorosa’e  H. Fukai fukai.hidekazu.r3@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

S Sebelas Maret University  
M. Koketsu koketsu.mamoru.e0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  Seoul National University of Science & 

Technology 

M.Yamashita yamashita.minoru.b8@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  State University of Padang L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

T Technical University of Dortmund Y. Yoshida yoshida.yoshinori.p9@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  The National University of Malaysia L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  Tongji University K. Sawada sawada.kazuhide.w4@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

U Universiti Brunei Darussalam GPO gpo@t.gifu-u.ac.jp 

  University of Bengkulu M. Koketsu koketsu.mamoru.e0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  University of Campinas T. Kobayashi kobayashi.tomonao.e2@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

University of Riau L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

 University of Tunku Abdul Rahman L.W. Lim lim.lee.wah.u7@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  University of Pannonia M. Shima shima.mutsuhiro.v3@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

  University of Zambia K. Kinoshita kinoshita.koji.m2@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

V Vytautas Magnus University T. Mouri  mouri.tetsuya.i0@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

Y Yuhan College M. Yamashita yamashita.minoru.b8@f.gifu-u.ac.jp  

   


